Electronic Version of Informed Consent for the collection of personal contact details for list sales use of CPA Examination Services

NOTICE: THIS CONSENT IS A BINDING CONTRACT BETWEEN YOU AND YOUR STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY (THE "STATE BOARD") AND ITS DESIGNEE, THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE BOARDS OF ACCOUNTANCY ("NASBA"). THIS CONSENT INCLUDES IMPORTANT OBLIGATIONS REGARDING THE LANGUAGE OF THIS AGREEMENT, APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION, BINDING ARBITRATION, EXAMINATION POLICIES, LIABILITY LIMITATIONS AND DATA SECURITY AND CONFIDENTIALITY. YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONSENT IS REQUIRED FOR YOUR USE OF NASBA CPA EXAMINATION SERVICES ("CPAES"). UNLESS YOU INDICATE YOUR AGREEMENT TO EACH PART OF THIS CONSENT, YOUR REQUEST TO USE NASBA CPAES SERVICES WILL BE DENIED. YOU MAY REVOKE YOUR CONSENT AT ANY TIME. HOWEVER, IF, AT ANY TIME YOU ATTEMPT TO REVOKE YOUR CONSENT, EITHER DIRECTLY, OR BY CHALLENGING THE ENFORCEABILITY OF ANY PART, YOU WILL NO LONGER BE ALLOWED TO UTILIZE CPAES SERVICES.

I agree that my personal contact details may be collected, received, transferred, stored, and processed in connection with utilization of NASBA services. Such information may be used and disclosed by NASBA and transmitted as necessary to release your name and address to CPA Review Course providers, public accounting firms, and other professional organizations of CPAs.

I acknowledge and agree that each of NASBA and the State Boards may disclose and transfer my Personal Information to each other to carry out the purposes described above. I further acknowledge and understand that my Personal Information is collected, stored, and processed by NASBA exclusively on servers located inside the United States.

Candidates have the right to access their personal contact details collected for this purpose and can contact NASBA for any queries at privacy@nasba.org.

You may request that NASBA update, change, or delete any personal contact details on record about you in order to make such information accurate. You also may request that NASBA stop permitting personal contact details to be used for the purpose described in this document. You may withhold your consent for the AICPA, Prometric, NASBA, and the State Boards to collect, process, and use your personal contact details for purposes described in this document.

My personal contact details may be retained and stored in accordance with NASBA data retention policies in effect and as may be modified from time to time.